TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shleppers Moving & Delivery Service Inc. dba Shleppers Moving & Storage Corp.		08/29/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shleppers Holdings LLC
Street Address:	656 Central Park Avenue
City:	Yonkers
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10704
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78948422	SHLEPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 684-3900 Email: dbroome@grr.com Correspondent Name: Donna Mirman Broome Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5268/002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Mirman Broome
Signature:	/DMB/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0382

900090835

Date:	11/01/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=ShleppersAssign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0383

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shleppers Moving & Delivery Service Inc. dba Shleppers Moving & Storage Corp., a corporation organized under the state of New York, having an address of 27 Bruckner Blvd., Bronx, New York 10454, 2nd Floor; ("hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademark SHLEPPERS, the subject mark of pending Application Serial No. 78/948422 (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, Shleppers Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of New York, having an address of 656 Central Park Avenue, Yonkers, New York 10704 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK, as well as that portion of the business to which the marks pertain if that business is ongoing and existing, as a successors in interest to that business, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof. Assignor warrants and represents that the marks are free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and any claims and that Assignee will receive good and free title to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 25 day of August 2007.

SHLEPPERS MOVING & DELIVERY SERVICE INC. DBA SHLEPPERS MOVING & STORAGE CORP

Louisa Bohm

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 11/01/2007